ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014

CC 6757-6759/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2013 in PIL No.55/2011, PIL No.702/2011, CWP No.5245/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANJAY KR.SURVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP (C)CC. NO. 1319/2014

(With appln(s) for permission

to file SLP and with prayer for

interim relief)

SLP (C)No. 10101-10102/2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Bandi, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. C. U. Singh, Adv.

CC 6757-6759/2014 etc.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Fali Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohington Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Apte, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010068622014/truecopy/order-3.pdf

ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourts

w.ecourtsindia.com

As there is no urgency in this matter, the matter will be listed in the second week of July, 2014.

We make it clear that in case, CIDCO succeeds, it will refund the amount of Rs.282,39,99,700/- with interest at the rate of 9 per cent unless the court otherwise directs.

The presence of Mr. Jain is not required for the time being.

[Nidhi Ahuja] Court Master [Sharda Kapoor] Court Master

2