INDIA

www.ecourtsindia.com

5201231 1012

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10101-10102/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2013 in WPC No. 702/2011,06/12/2013 in WPC No. 5245/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

V.C&MD.CITY &INDUSTRIAL DEV.CORP.LTD&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHISHIR REALTY PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C)No.1319 of 2014

SLP(C)NOs.18109-18111/2014

Date : 23/11/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pankaj Kr.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As requested, list the petitions on 11th December, 2015 instead of 8th December, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana) (Vinod Kulvi)
AR-cum-PS Asstt.Registrar

(Listing proforma is enclosed)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.11.30 16:00:55 IST

Reason: